

U.S. Agent for Service of Process Attestation

Date: March 14th, 2023

Federal Communications Commission 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia MD 21046 Subject: Attestation Statements Part 2.911(d)(7) Filing

FCC ID: ACQ-X5042V2

To Whom It May Concern:

ARRIS ("the applicant") certifies that, as of the date of the filing of the application, ARRIS is our designated U.S. agent for service of process for the above referenced FCC ID. ARRIS accepts to maintain an agent for no less than one year after the grantee has terminated all marketing and importation or the conclusion of any Commission related proceeding involving the equipment.

ARRIS accepts, as of the date of the filing of the application, the obligation of the designated U.S. agent for service of process for the above referenced FCC ID.

Designated U.S. Agent Information:

Company Name: Arris FRN: 0007379399 Grantee Code or FCC ID: ACQ Contact Name: Thomas Kelleher Street Address: 101 Tournament Drive City/Province/Zip: Horsham, PA, United States, 19044 Telephone No: (215) 323-2257 Email: thomas.kelleher@commscope.com

Respectfully,

Thomas Kelleher, Manager, Product Compliance Manager ARRIS 101 Tournament Dr, Horsham, PA 19044 USA Tel: (215) 323-2257 E-mail: thomas.kelleher@commscope.com